

Tel: +91 1942310875



Web portal: www.jkcomtax.gov.in



Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website www.jkcomtax.nic.in

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, SOLINA RAMBAGH, SRINAGAR/ RAIL HEAD, JAMMU

Sub:- Selection of candidates for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer in State Taxes Department received from Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board against indent No. FD/Coord/08/2020 dated: 20.11.2020-submitting of particulars thereof.

NOTICE

The following candidates who have been recommended by the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer, pursuant to letter No. JKSSB/23/2023-03 dated: 09.06.2023 and communicated by the Finance Department vide letter No. FD-ST/80/2023 dated: 19.06.2023 are hereby directed to submit their e-mail id and Contact No. details in the office of Commissioner State Taxes, J&K Jammu/Srinagar in person or on email id cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in within a period of Twenty One (21) days from the date of issuance of selection list positively for uploading the same on the Employee Verification System (EVS), failing which it shall be presumed that they are not willing to take up their appointment as Junior Scale Stenographer in the J&K State Taxes (Subordinate) Service, and shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice.

S.	Name	Parentage	Address	Selection	Cadre
No				Category	
01	Zaber Farooq	Farooq Ahmad	H.No 43/2Chinkaral	OM	Divisional
		Bhat	Mohalla Habba		Cadre
			kadal Sgr		Kashmir
02	Nisha Rani	Tarsaim Paul	H.No 110 Chack	SC	Divisional
			Tara, Bishnah		Cadre
			Jammu		Kashmir
03	Ahsan Amin	Mohammad	Repora,	RBA	Divisional
	Ganaie	Amin Ganaie	Namtahal,Chadoora		Cadre
			Budgam		Kashmir
			× ×		Divisional
04	Shavi Gupta	Romesh	H.No 36 upper	OM	Cadre
		Chander Gupta	Gummat New	_	Jammu

			Kalleth Jammu	Nagar	er en	
05	Jagir Kour	Kuldeep Singh	H.No 281	Prem	OM	Divisional
			Nagar New	Plot	_	Cadre
			Jammu			Jammu
06	Aditya Kumar	Ashok Kumar	H.No 1052	Mast	OM/OSC	Divisional
			Garh, Jammu	ı		Cadre
						Jammu
07	Sahil Sharma	ahil Sharma Ravi Sharma H.No 63, Kali Jan		Jannni	OM	Divisional
			Parade Jamn	าน	12 12	Cadre
						Jammu
08	Arun Kumar	Kuldeep Raj	Ward No	2	SC	Divisional
			Khandwal Jammu			Cadre
			0			Jammu
09	Mukesh Singh	Kewal Singh	H.No	23	RBA	Divisional
			Wanda,Beoli,	Doda		Cadre
						Jammu

(Ashima Sher)JKAS mmissioner State Taxes

Deputy Commissioner State Taxes (Headquarter) J&K.

NO. 194/ Adm/ 761-65/CST

Dated: 20/06/2023

Copy to:

1. Administrative Secretary to the Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

2. Director Information, J&K with the request to kindly get the notice published in leading dailies in both provinces of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

3. Private Secretary to Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.

4. In-charge Website, State Taxes Department.

5. Concerned File.